Luxembourg 31,923   3,769

S
O

LV
EN

C
Y

A
N

D
 F

IN
A

N
C

IA
L

C
O

N
D

IT
IO

N
 R

EP
O

RT
 2

0
21

32

Country Market value at 31 December 2021 Market value at 31 December 2020

Mexico 31,391   40,051

Czech Republic 28,426   29,577

The Netherlands 13,820   22,308

Canada 4,536   1,214

Denmark 3,412   5,623

TOTAL 10,301,786   10,594,776

IV.2.4	 Concentration of market risk
Ethias manages its concentration risk through the diversification of its portfolio by issuer and sector. Moreover, the financial
limits system groups the assets together per distinct asset class and defines an asset allocation strategy which allows a sound
diversification at the issuer and sector level.

At the level of diversification by issuer, the fact that exposures to government bonds and similar products do not have a
concentration charge implies that the capital requirements for the concentration risk in the standard formula are very low;

IV.2.5	 Sensitivity to market risk
The following table presents the impacts of each scenario on the solvency ratio1:

Stress Test Impact on the ratio

Spread Corporates +0.50% 7.4%

Equities -30% -4.8%

Real estate -15% -3.8%

Spread Govies +0.50% -27.4%

Interest rate -0.50% -7.2%

The stress on the Govies has a high impact due to our high exposure to government bonds. This sensitivity has been reduced
during the year 2021 following the completion of the spread locks programme.

The impact of the increase in corporate spreads is a devaluation of corporate bonds, but the volatility adjustment that is added
to the liability yield curve is revised upwards, which reduces the S2 value of technical provisions; the net impact is an increase
in shareholders' equity S2.

IV.2.6	 Methods of mitigating market risk

IV.2.6.1	 Investments in accordance with the Prudent Person Principle